Section 2 "Payment" of the Original Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced with the 
following language:  

For all services and incidental costs required to perform the Scope of Work described in 
Exhibit A-2 , Consultant shall be paid a lump sum of Seven-Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand, 
Three Hundred Sixty-Three and 00/100 Dollars ($759,363.00) in accordance with Exhibit B-2 , 
"Costs of Services", attached hereto and incorporated attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
this reference, regardless of the number of hours or length of time necessary for Consultant to 
complete the services.

[...]

County's Auditor and the Department Head for the fee for that Task as described in Exhibit B-2.  

Consultant shall be paid on a time and material/expense basis for Task 9 in accordance with the 
rates set forth in Exhibit B-2, provided, however, that total payments to Consultant for Task 9 
shall not exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-One Dollars ($28,771.00) 
without the prior written approval of County. 

Consultant may be asked to provide additional services at the request of the Department Head. 
For all such services and incidental costs, Consultant shall submit a written  
proposal and cost estimate for review and approval by the County.